
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    zeitschrift für orthopädie und ihre grenzgebiete


    
    
    
      
    
    130470



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Zeitschrift für Orthopädie und Unfallchirurgie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Table of Contents
              
	
                German National License
              
	
                Imprint
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              
	
                Submit a Manuscript
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licencing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            PharmaMarket
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                PharmaMarket
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  1981
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1998
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1997
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1996
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1995
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1994
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1993
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1992
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1991
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1990
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1989
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1988
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1987
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1986
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1985
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1984
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1983
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1982
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1981
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1980
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Aktuelle Rheumatologie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Orthopädie: Allgemein
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Chirurgie: Unfallchirurgie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Orthopädie: Operative Orthopädie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Acupuncture/TCM
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Health guide: back and intervertebral disc
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000100.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Z Orthop Unfall 1981; 119(3): 253-263
DOI: 10.1055/s-2008-1051453

 


© 1981 Georg Thieme Verlag Stuttgart · New York
Eine neue Technik der Dreifachosteotomie zur Schwenkung dysplastischer Hüftpfannen bei Jugendlichen und Erwachsenen

A new technique of triple osteotomy for turning displastic acetabula in adolescents and adultsD. Tönnis, K. Behrens, F. Tscharani

	Orthopädische Klinik der Städt. Kliniken Dortmund (Dir.: Prof. Dr. D. Tönnis)





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
18 March 2008 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
PDF (1415 kb)




 

[image: SFX Search]


PDF Download Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Zusammenfassung

        
Es wird eine neue Technik der Dreifachosteotomie zur Hüftpfannenschwenkung bei dysplastischen Hüftgelen ken Jugendlicher und Erwachsener beschrieben. Dabei wird das Sitzbein von dorsal unmittelbar hinter der Pfanne durchmeißelt. Es bleibt damit in seiner Form und Stellung erhalten, ebenso der zum Kreuzbein ziehende Bandapparat. Von ventral her wird nach erneutem Abdecken das Schambein von einem kleinen medialen Leistenschnitt dicht medial der Hüftpfanne durchtrennt. Der Schnitt für die Darmbeinosteotomie liegt lateral in der Leiste. Die Osteotomie erfolgt schräg nach medial absteigend. Verletzungen des N. ischiadicus werden durch den dorsalen Zugang vermieden. Die Schwenkungsmöglichkeiten der Pfanne sind groß und entsprechen der Abduktion vor der Operation. Die Meßwerte von 32 Patienten mit verschiedenen Luxationsgraden werden mitgeteilt. Die Osteotomie kann auch bei entrundeten, pilzförmigen Hüftköpfen vorgenommen werden, wenn das Pfannendach kongruent verläuft und sich der Kopf in die Pfanne drehen läßt. Auch bei hohen Luxationen mit Sekundärpfannen wurden befriedigende Ergebnisse erzielt. Die Operation kann eingesetzt werden, wenn Salter-Osteotomien und Azetabuloplastiken keine genügende Besserung mehr erreichen und erbringt gegenüber der Chiari-Osteotomie ein knorpelgedecktes Pfannendach in weitgehend normaler Stellung. Sie kann von etwa 8 Jahren an bis in die ersten Stadien der Arthrose im Erwachsenenalter eingesetzt werden.


      
        
Abstract

        
A new form of triple-osteotomy of the pelvis is described. The ischium is osteotomized from a dorsal approach, immediately behind the hip joint. The ischium is left in place, the ligaments giving stability to the sacrum remain in tension. After turning the patient a small medial incision is done for the osteotomy of the pubis. The ilium is cut through with a Gigli saw from a small incision laterally. It should descend medially in a distance of 2-2,5 cm apart from the joint. The possibilities to turn the acetabulum are very good and correspond to the amount of abduction before operation. Injuries to the sciatic nerve are avoided by the dorsal approach. The evaluations of 32 patients with different degrees of dislocations are reported. The osteotomy may be done even in flat-shaped femoral heads, where the acetabulum is still congruent as long as it is possible to abduct the leg and turn the femoral head into the acetabulum. It has been done in high dislocations with secondary acetabulae as well. The operation may be used in children above 8 years, where the osteotomy of Salter and acetabuloplasies are not efficient any more. In contrary to Chiaris osteotomy the acetabulum is covered by cartilage and the angle of inclination usually normal. It can be used in adults and beginning arthrosis as long as the abduction is not limited.
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